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AB 900 & SB 81 – State Team Contact Information 
 

Department Name Title Office Telephone Email 

BSCC Charlene Aboytes Field Representative 
Standards and 
Operations Division 

916-324-1914 Charlene.Aboytes@bscc.ca.gov 

BSCC Leslie Heller Field Representative 
Standards and 
Operations Division 

916-323-8618 Leslie.Heller@bscc.ca.gov 

BSCC Robert Oates Project Director III 
Standards and 
Operations Division  

916-445-5806 Robert.Oates@bscc.ca.gov  

BSCC Gary Wion Deputy Director 
Standards and 
Operations Division 

916-324-1641 
 
gary.wion@bscc.ca.gov 

CDCR Michelle Weaver 
Chief, Finance and Budget 
Unit 

Facility Planning, 
Construction and 
Management 

916-255-2239 Michelle.Weaver@cdcr.ca.gov 

CDCR Jeffrey Hook Attorney III Office of Legal Affairs 916-445-0242 Jeffrey.Hook@cdcr.ca.gov 

CDCR Brian Mayer Staff Counsel Office of Legal Affairs 916-324-3670 Brian.Mayer@cdcr.ca.gov 

CDCR Darlene Maston 
Manager, Support Budget and 
Special Projects 

Facility Planning, 
Construction and 
Management 

916-255-2237 Darlene.Maston@cdcr.ca.gov 

CDCR Dean Borg Director 
Facilities Planning 
Construction and 
Management 

916-255-2233 Dean.Borg@cdcr.ca.gov 

CDCR Lisa Hooks 
Associate Governmental 
Program Analyst  

Budget Management 
Branch  

916-255-2575 Lisa.Hooks@cdcr.ca.gov 

CDCR Sharon Coleman 
Associate Government 
Program Analyst 

Budget Management 
Branch 

916-327-9765 Kay.Coleman@cdcr.ca.gov 

DGS Mike Butler Assistant Chief Professional Services 916-375-4152 Michael.Butler@dgs.ca.gov 

DGS Matt Keefe Unit Manager Professional Services 916-375-4010 Matthew.Keefe@dgs.ca.gov 

DGS Christina Dunn Real Estate Officer Professional Services 916-375-4020 Christina.Dunn@dgs.ca.gov 

DGS Irene Anderson Senior Real Estate Officer Professional Services 916-375-4016 Irene.Anderson@dgs.ca.gov 

DGS Jeslyn McComas Real Estate Officer Professional Services 916-375-4971 Jeslyn.McComas@dgs.ca.gov 

DOF Stephen Benson 
Principal Program Budget 
Analyst 

Capital Outlay 916-445-9694 Stephen.Benson@dof.ca.gov 

DOF Alessandra Brown 
Assistant Finance Budget 
Analyst 

Capital Outlay 

916-445-9694 

ext. 2244 Alessandra.Brown@dof.ca.gov 

  
BSCC=Board of State and Community Corrections; CDCR=California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation; DGS=Department of General Services; DOF=Department of 
Finance 
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